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Polk County Bar Association  
Committee Chairs 2023-2024 
 

BENCH & BAR 
Bench & Bar Committee Co-Chair: 
Hon. Jeffrey Farrell  
Polk County Courthouse 
500 Mulberry Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-286-2170 
Email: jeffrey.farrell@iowacourts.gov 
 
Bench & Bar Committee Co-Chair: 
Drew Gentsch 
Whitfield & Eddy Law 
699 Walnut St., Suite 2000 
Des Moines,A 50309 
Phone: 515-246-5514 
Email: gentsch@whitfieldlaw.com 
 

FAMILY LAW 
Family Law Committee Chair: 
Ashley Tollakson 
Tollakson Law 
2700 Westown Parkway, Suite 330 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-421-9244 
Email: ashley@tollaksonlaw.com 
 
Family Law Committee Chair: 
Donna Miller  
Miller, Zimmerman & Evans, PLC 
535 SW 11th St., Suite 100 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-681-1853 
Email: dmiller@mzelaw.com  
 

CLE 
CLE Committee Co-Chair: 
Sean Corpstein  
Whitfield & Eddy Law 
699 Walnut St., Suite 2000 
Phone: 515-246-5539 
Email: corpstein@whitfieldlaw.com  
 
CLE Committee Co-Chair: 
Michael J. Streit  
Sullivan & Ward, PLC 
6601 Westown Pkwy., Suite 200 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-247-4708 
Email: mstreit@sullivan-ward.com 
 
 
 
 

 
FEE ARBITRATION 

Fee Arbitration Committee Chair:  
Fred B. Anderson 
Shindler, Anderson, Goplerud & Weese, P.C.  
5015 Grand Ridge Drive, Suite 100 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone: 515-223-4567 
Email: anderson@sagwlaw.net 
 

GOLF 
Golf Committee: 
Ryan Sheahan  
Assistant Attorney General  
1305 E Walnut St 2nd Fl 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Phone: 323-706-1288 
Email:  rpsheahan@yahoo.com  
 
Golf Committee: 
Abigail Wallace 
Finley Law Firm 
699 Walnut St., Suite 1700 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-288-0145 
Email: awallace@finleylaw.com 
 

JUDICIAL INDEPENDENCE 
Judicial Independence Committee Chair: 
Bill Miller 
Dorsey & Whitney, L.L.P. 
801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-699-3281 
Email:  miller.william@dorsey.com 

 
LAW DAY 

Law Day Committee Chair: 
Laura J. Lockwood 
Hartung Schroeder Law Firm 
303 Locust St., Suite 300 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-282-7800 
Email: lockwood@hartungschroeder.com 
 

 
MEMBERSHIP 

Membership Committee Co-Chair: 
Kirk Schuler  
Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 
801 Grand Ave., Suite 4100 
Des Moines, IA 50309  
Phone: 515-697-3622 
Email: schuler.kirk@dorsey.com 
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Membership Committee Co-Chair: 
Jeffrey R. Kappelman  
Finley Law Firm, PC 
699 Walnut St., Suite 1700 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-323-6656 
Email: jkappelman@finleylaw.com 
 
In House Practice Committee Co-Chairs: 
Corrin N. Hatala 
Principal Financial Group 
711 High St 
Des Moines, IA 50392 
Phone: 515-235-1239 
Email: hatala.corrin@principal.com 
 
Courtney T. Wilson 
Law Office of John M. Guthrie 
Dept: D1-2W-0308 
1100 Locust St. Floor 2 
Des Moines, IA 50391 
Phone: 515-508-6460 
Email: wilsc36@nationwide.com 
 
 

SOLO/SMALL PRACTICE 
 

Small Firm/Solo Practice Committee  
Co-Chairs: 
 
Elizabeth A. Kellner-Nelson 
Kellner-Nelson Law Firm, P.C. 
1603 22nd Street, Suite 105 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: 515-868-0390 
Email: elizabeth@eknlaw.com 
 
Christina Thompson  
Phil Watson, P.C.  
535 E. Army Post Road  
Des Moines, IA 50315  
Phone: 515-287-7000  
Email: christinat@watsonpc.com   
 


